



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 6106/2025

Between:

C Iman

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.AJAY KUMAR KANAPARTHI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR TRANSPORT

The Court made the following:

Sri A.Rama Rao, learned Standing counsel appearing for respondents seeks time to file counter-affidavit.

Sri K.Ajay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the shop OS.No.2, where the bakery items are stored, has been locked by the 5th respondent. Learned counsel would further requests that the petitioner be allowed to remove/takeaway the items from the shop.

By the proceedings No.C1/T2/122(2)/2021-RM(T)/DPTO(C) dated 12.02.2025 (Ex.P1), license granted in favour of the petitioner was terminated on the ground of violation of clause Nos.9, 15 and 19 of the license agreement.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the 5th respondent shall allow the petitioner to remove/takeaway the goods or belongings of the petitioner from the shop OS.No.2.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI